
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



0~' 
~, 2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 

24 
25 

26 

27 

(Y) \ <\ 0 r ,'+; 
L.D.32 

(Filing No. H-)5D ) 

STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

125TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "II "to H.P. 25, L.D. 32, Bill, "An Act To Require 
an Independent Audit of State Government Every 4 Years" 

Amend the bill by adding after section 1 the following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

State Controller - Office of the 0056 

Initiative: Provides funds for the State Controller to contract with an independent, 
qualified auditor to conduct a complete financial audit of State Government. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

SUMMARY 

2011-12 
$0 

$0 

2012-13 
$700,000 

$700,000 

This amendment is the minority report of the committee. The amendment adds an 
appropriations and allocations section to the bill. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

Page 1 - 125LR0062(02)-1 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 04/24111 Mac 

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD32 LR 62(02) 

An Act To Require an Independent Audit of State Government Every 4 Years 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment'~ " 
Committee: State and Local Government 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 
Projections 
FY 2013-14 

Projections 
FY 2014-15 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

$0 

$0 

$700,000 $0 

$700,000 $0 

This legislation requires an independent auditor to conduct a financial audit of state government beginning January 
20 l3 and every 4 years thereafter. The State Controller will require a General Fund appropriation of $700,000 in 
fiscal year 2012-13 to support the estimated cost of the audit. 

LR0062(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 

$0 

$0 




