

	L	.D.	32
--	---	-----	----

	Date. Minority		No. H -/50)			
3	STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT					
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.					
5	STATE OF MAINE					
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES					
7	125TH LEGISLATURI	E				
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION					
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 25, L.I an Independent Audit of State Government Every 4 Years		ct To Require			
11	Amend the bill by adding after section 1 the following					
12 13	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The allocations are made.	e following appro	opriations and			
14	ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, I	DEPARTMENT	OF			
15	State Controller - Office of the 0056					
16 17	Initiative: Provides funds for the State Controller to qualified auditor to conduct a complete financial audit of S					
18 19 20	GENERAL FUND All Other	2011-12 \$0	2012-13 \$700,000			
20 21 22	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$700,000			
23	SUMMARY					
24 25	This amendment is the minority report of the comm appropriations and allocations section to the bill.	ittee. The amend	lment adds an			
26	FISCAL NOTE REQUI	RED				
27	(See attached)					

Page 1 - 125LR0062(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 32

LR 62(02)

An Act To Require an Independent Audit of State Government Every 4 Years

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" Committee: State and Local Government Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$700,000	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	\$700,000	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This legislation requires an independent auditor to conduct a financial audit of state government beginning January 2013 and every 4 years thereafter. The State Controller will require a General Fund appropriation of \$700,000 in fiscal year 2012-13 to support the estimated cost of the audit.